

PS&E JOB NO : 16C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008970 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4920
 HWY : SR 003,007,016,019,020,101,104,106,112,160,161,167
 TITLE : 15-17 OR REGION WIDE
 I/S IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
 AND BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
 16C515
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(776)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2016
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98402-1405 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	120,000.00	90,000.00	-25.00 % -30,000.00	129,941.00	9,941.00	8.28 %	75,000.00	-45,000.00	-37.50 %
TRAFFIC											
2	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 428.0000	EACH	30.0000 12,840.00	45.0000 19,260.00	50.00 % 6,420.00	75.0000 32,100.00	150.00 % 19,260.00	33.33 %	40.0000 17,120.00	4,280.00	33.33 %
3	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	667,900.00	709,000.00	6.15 % 41,100.00	743,351.00	75,451.00	11.30 %	805,000.00	137,100.00	20.53 %
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	321,100.00	130,000.00	-59.51 % -191,100.00	208,058.00	-113,042.00	-35.20 %	290,000.00	-31,100.00	-9.69 %
OTHER ITEMS											
5	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
6	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-48.00	-48.00	0.00 %	-48.00	-48.00	0.00 %	-48.00	-48.00	0.00 %
7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,600.00	1,000.00	-37.50 % -600.00	1,000.00	-600.00	-37.50 %	750.00	-850.00	-53.13 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,123,397.00	\$949,217.00	-15.50 %	\$1,114,407.00	-0.80 %	\$1,187,827.00	5.74 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 16C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008970 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4920
 HWY : SR 003,007,016,019,020,101,104,106,112,160,161,167
 TITLE : 15-17 OR REGION WIDE
 I/S IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
 AND BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
 16C515
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(776)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2016
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 98402-1405 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 712 S WASHINGTON ST 99336-5607 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,123,397.00</u>	\$949,217.00	-15.50%	\$1,114,407.00	-0.80%	\$1,187,827.00	<u>5.74%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 16C515 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2016
 CONTRACT NO : 008970 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2016
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4920
 HWY : SR 003,007,016,019,020,101,104,106,112,160,161,167 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITLE : 15-17 OR REGION WIDE GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 I/S IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 AND BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
 16C515
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(776) EVERETT WA 982011927
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	120,000.00	155,000.00	29.17 % 35,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
TRAFFIC									
2	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	12,840.00	16,692.00	30.00 % 3,852.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
3	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	667,900.00	702,400.00	5.17 % 34,500.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	321,100.00	767,000.00	138.87 % 445,900.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
OTHER ITEMS									
5	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
6	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-48.00	-48.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,600.00	1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,123,397.00	\$1,642,549.00	46.21%		\$0.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/08/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 17:23

PS&E JOB NO : 16C515 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008970 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4920

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2016
AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2016

HWY : SR 003,007,016,019,020,101,104,106,112,160,161,167

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : 15-17 OR REGION WIDE
I/S IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
AND BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING
16C515

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(776)
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

EVERETT WA 982011927

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,123,397.00</u>	\$1,642,549.00	46.21%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	